 YJG18N04A
 1 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-E611
Rev.3.4,23-Oct-23
        N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                          40 V
● ID                                             18 A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS= 10V)            ＜14 mohm
● RDS(ON)( at VGS= 4.5V)           ＜19 mohm
●100% EAS Tested
●100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Trench Power LV MOSFET technology
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● High current load applications
● Load switching
● Hard switched and high frequency circuits
● Uninterruptible power supply
■
 YJG18N04A
 2 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-E611
Rev.3.4,23-Oct-23
■ Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 40   V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=40V,VGS=0V
TJ=25℃   1
μA
TJ=150℃   100
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS= ±20V, VDS=0V
 YJG18N04A
 3 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-E611
Rev.3.4,23-Oct-23
■ Typical Performance Characteristics
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics
Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
Figure 3. On-Resistance vs. Drain Current
and Gate Voltage
Figure 4. On-Resistance vs. Junction Temperature
Figure 5.  Capacitance Characteristics
Figure 6. Gate Charge
 YJG18N04A
 4 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-E611
Rev.3.4,23-Oct-23
Figure 7. Safe Operation Area
0
10
20
30
-50 0 50 100 150
ID
-D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
Figure 8. Maximum Continuous Drain Current
vs Case Temperature
Figure 9. Normalized Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
 YJG18N04A
 5 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-E611
Rev.3.4,23-Oct-23
Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveforms
Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveforms
 YJG18N04A
 6 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
 /  /  /  /  /
 YJG18N04A
 7 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. S-E611
Rev.3.4,23-Oct-23
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the
right to make changes without notice for the specification of the products displayed herein to improve reliability, function or design
or otherwise.